
College Association Meeting 
March 18, 2015 

Present: Robbie Hassel, Tatyana Gleyzer, Kelly Luu, Clay Williams, Chikaodili Onyejiukwa, Charles 
Richards, Teneia Wooten, Michelle Garcia 
Absent: Imtiaz Shovon, Michael Schleifer 
Guest: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member), Nicole Hector-Hutchinson (non-voting 
representative of College Association office), Korina Rud (Minutes Recorder), Nathan Cahn (Representing 
William Schaeffer) 
 
 

1. Approval of Minutes     Unanimously Approved 
 

2. New Business 
Contracts 

 Christian J. Cziotka      Approved  $    200.00 
 Islam Barghash      Approved  $ 1,500.00 
 Peter Jackson       Approved  $    130.00 
 Sabitha Corporation      Approved  $ 1,487.70 
 Steven Graff       Approved  $    300.00 
 Thomas Anthony Minerva     Approved  $    120.00 
 

3. Budgets 
 
EARMARK 
USG Clubs       Approved  $        11,770.00 
 
GSA Clubs 
    
TGIF Clubs 
 
Performing Arts Clubs 
 
Publications 
 
USG Clubs 
*Hillel        Rejected  $ 4,450.00 
Junoon of Hunter College     Approved  $    500.00 
Project Rousseau      Approved  $    490.00 
**Students for a Democratic Society    Approved  $ 1,000.00 
Student Veteran’s Club     Approved  $ 1,000.00 
***Young Democratic Socialists of Hunter   Approved  $ 1,000.00 



 
Late Submissions 
****Intonation      Approved  $ 9,770.00 
 

4. Line Transfers/Budget Modification 
Accounting Society      Approved  $    588.46 
Global Social Work Alliance     Approved  $    200.00 

 *****Investment & Trading Society    Approved  $    290.00 
 Performing Arts/Music     Approved  $ 1,160.00 
 Pre-Veterinary       Approved  $    100.00 
 Sustainability Project      Approved  $      52.00 
 

5. Line Transfers 
Anthropology Club      Approved  $    370.00 
Nursing Students’ Press     Approved  $    620.00 
IN6 Chana Ben-Zacharia     Approved  $    300.00 
IN48 Lin Que Ayoung     Approved  $      52.00 
 

6. Budget Modifications 
Geography Club      Approved  $        0.00 
IN5        Approved  $      90.40 
 

7. Income Earned 
Alpha Phi Omega      Approved  $    287.00 
Bangladeshi Club      Approved  $    330.00 
Undergraduate Anthropology Club    Approved  $    100.00 
  

8. Old Business 

NOTES: 

* USG needs to submit budget allocation 

** Pending recommendation to move panel discussion 

*** Pending reaching eligibility 

**** Contracts approved for next College Association meeting 

***** Pending submission of list of books, clarification on storage space, and subscription duration and name 
it’s under 


